

d
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 223 OF 2012 IN SLP(C) NO.18761/2011

SONI GERRY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GERRY DOUGLAS Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mahesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr.Bishnu Tiwari, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to our directions, the petitioner has brought both the children to the Court. In our view, the earlier order passed by this Court requires some modification and, therefore, we direct the petitioner to file an appropriate affidavit indicating her qualification, her present income and how she would be in a position to take care of the children.

Call the matter on 29th November, 2012.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master