

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 223 OF 2012 IN SLP(C) 18761/2011

SONI GERRY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GERRY DOUGLAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Bishnu tiwari, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe contempt petition is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Vinod Kulvi ] |  
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 223 OF 2012  
IN  
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) No. 18761 OF 2011

|Soni Gerry | .. Petitioner(s) |

Versus

|Gerry Douglas | .. Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.

Having carefully perused the records of the case, we are of the opinion that nothing survives in this contempt petition for our consideration and decision. Accordingly, the contempt petition is dismissed.

The respondent is directed to strictly comply with the earlier orders and directions issued by this Court without leaving any margin of error which may compel the

2

petitioner to approach this Court once again with yet another contempt petition.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.  
[ H.L. DATTU ]

.....J.  
[ CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD ]

NEW DELHI,  
APRIL 16, 2013.